RESOLUTION NO. 2014-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF RED LION, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION

The following action was taken by the Red Lion Borough Council, Red Lion, York County, Pennsylvania:

RESOLVED, that the Borough is submitting applications for funding through the York County Planning Commission for Community Development Block Grant Funds for the construction of handicap accessible ramps.

Resolved that the Borough Manager is authorized to prepare and execute the application forms and submit to York County Planning Commission

Adopted this **12th** day of **May 2014** by the Borough Council of Red Lion Borough, York County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

Carre Bo Secretary

BY:

President, Red Lion Borough Council